

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.508 OF 2026

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2026.02.27
10:49:15
+0530

Abhik Ananta Ghosh ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Metanshu Purandare a/w. Ms. Sakshee Salunkhe, Ms. Apeksha Singh, Ms. Aakanksha Verma and Ms. Anjali Agrawal, for the Applicant.

Ms. R. V. Newton, APP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Satyavrat Joshi a/w. Ms. Indrayanee Pandit, for the Intervenor.
Mr. Shinde, Head Constable, attached to Bavdhan Police Station, Pune, present.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 26th FEBRUARY 2026

PC:-

1. Mr. Joshi, learned Counsel appearing for the First Informant seeks time to file Intervention Application.
2. Let such Intervention Application be filed on or before 4th March 2026.
3. Stand over to 5th March 2026.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]