

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 508 OF 2026

Abhik Ananta Ghosh

...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 754 OF 2026**

Adv. Sakshee Salunkhe, a/w Mr. Metanshu Purandare, a/w Ms. Apeksha Singh, a/w Ms. Aakanksha V., Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent/State.
Adv. Satyavrat Joshi, a/w Adv. I. Pandit i/b Adv. Ishan Paradkar, Advocate for the Intervener.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 07.03.2026.

P.C. :

1. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, the applicant shall attend the concerned police station from 09.03.2026 to 12.03.2026 between 11:00 a.m. to 02:00 p.m. and shall cooperate in the investigation.
2. List the present application for further consideration on 24.03.2026 on the supplementary board.
3. Till the next date, the applicant shall not be arrested.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]