

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 508 OF 2026

Abhik Ananta Ghosh ...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 754 OF 2026**

Ms. Sakshee Salunkhe a/w Mr. Neeraj D. Singh, Ms. Apeksha Singh
i/b Adv. Metanshu Purandare, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. S. V. Walve, APP for the Respondent/State.

Mr. Satyavrat Joshi a/w Adv. I. Pandit, a/w Adv. Ishan P., Advocate
for the Intervener.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 24.03.2026.

P.C. :

1. The learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to file appropriate affidavit.
2. List on 01.04.2026 on the supplementary board.
3. Ad-interim order to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]